RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIALTO, CALIFORNIA RECEIVING AND APPROVING A RESOLUTION APPROVING SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN AMENDING THE BUDGET

WHEREAS, HUD requires all jurisdictions that receive federal entitlement funds to prepare an Annual Action Plan that identifies the projects to be funded with Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME); and

WHEREAS, the City of Rialto (the City) prepared and adopted a Five-Year Consolidated Plan for the City covering the period July 1, 2020, to June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Consolidated Plan and the Annual Action Plan is to identify housing and community development needs and to develop specific goals and objectives to address those needs over a five-year period and is a requirement of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development that the City must meet in order for the City to continue to receive federal housing and community development funds; and

WHEREAS, HUD enabled additional CDBG economic support known as the Coronavirus Aid Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act, allowing grantees to reprogram existing or future CDBG funds as part of long-term social welfare and economic development recovery efforts; and

WHEREAS, The City of Rialto is receiving \$1,339,584 in Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) funds; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the 2020-2021 Annual Action Plan needs to be amended in accordance with HUD regulations through a Substantial Amendment, to indicate the increase or decrease allocated to a category of funding, and to reflect the changing needs of the community; and

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	
4	DADDADA A M CEE C'. C'. 1
5	BARBARA A. McGEE, City Clerk
6	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
7	
8	
9	
10	ERIC S. VAIL, City Attorney
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

28

1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
2	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO) ss
3	CITY OF RIALTO)
4	
5	I, Barbara McGee, City Clerk of the City of Rialto, do hereby certify that the foregoing
6	Resolution No was duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of
7	the City of Rialto held on the 11th day of March, 2025.
8	Upon motion of, seconded by, the foregoing
9	Resolution Nowas duly passed and adopted.
10	Vote on the motion:
11	AYES:
12	NOES:
13	ABSENT:
14	
15	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Official Seal of the City of
16	Rialto this 11th day of March, 2025.
17	
18	DADDADA A MaCEE City Clark
19	BARBARA A. McGEE, City Clerk
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	